
Invasive Plant Advisory Committee

Membership

Updated: January 17, 2018

Primary Function:  Advise the Secretary regarding regulations necessary to carry out the provisions of the Invasive Plants Prevention and Control Law

Statutory Authority:  Md. AGRICULTURE Code Ann. § 9.5-101 et. seq.

Sector Term January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2020

Ex Officio: Email

MDA Kim Rice  kimberly.rice@maryland.gov

DNR Sarah Hilderbrand sarah.hilderbrand@maryland.gov

DNR Tyler Shank tyler.shank@maryland.gov

MDOT Kevin Wilsey kwilsey@sha.state.md.us

MDE John Sullivan john.sullivan1@maryland.gov

UM CANR Maile Neel mneel@umd.edu

Regulated Landscaping Industry (1) Brent Cassell, Leyland Landscaping brent@leylandlandscaping.com

Regulated Plant Wholesale and Retail Industry (1) Kelli Magaw, Clear Ridge Nursery kelli@clearridgenursery.com

NGO Environ. Advocacy Organization (1) Deborah Barber, The Nature Conservancy dbarber@tnc.org

Leslie Cario, Chesapeake Horticultural Services lesliecario@goeaston.net

Kerrie Kyde terraclara@comcast.net

Consumer (1) Kirsten Johnson kirsten2622@comcast.net

MDA Nursery Inspector Mark Taylor mark.taylor@maryland.gov

Appointed by the Secretary in consultation with Secretary's of MDE and DNR:

Appointed by the Secretary:
Individuals with experience with invasive plants, agriculture, horticulture, 

gardening, conservation, or other relevant experience (2)


